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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

This week, a brass band from the Schools Music Service performed
some pop songs and classic brass band tunes, hoping to inspire some

children to pick up instruments. Any children feeling inspired and
would like some lessons, please contact West of England Music &

Arts email music@wema.org.uk 
The children have been enjoying the new artificial grass in the top

playground this week. 

The whole of Key Stage 2 visited the Royal Bath & West Showground for
Field to Food Learning Day where they learnt about where their food

comes from and the hard work farmers do to make sure we eat the very
best of British food.  Children were able to sample and learn about how
ice cream is made, some tasted venison for the first time, made apple

juice, learnt about farm equipment and farm animals.  Some were
sharing their personal farming experience with the experts and there

were comments on the excellent behavior of East Harptree children.  A  
Royal guest was spotted, Princess Sophie.





Friday 26th April - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA
Friday 26th April - Macrame with Charlotte - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall

Monday 29th April - Messy Church
Thursday 2nd May - Y3/Y4 Athletics festival

Friday 3rd May - Otters Cookery Class - organised by PTA
Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday

Monday 13th May - Y1 Tagtails
Thursday 16th May - Y2 Strike and Field Event

Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters
Friday 24th May - Last day of term

Monday 3rd June - INSET day
Tuesday 4th June - First day of term

Wedneday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos
Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1

Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser  - 10-11.30

am EH Pavillion
Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Saturday 13th July - Village Fete 2-5pm

Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church
Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES


